ARPV-LV12075 (12V, 6.5A, 75W)
ARPV-LV24075 (24V, 3.25A, 75W)
Application
Specification
•	 	Constantvoltagemodepowersupply
•
Smallandcompactsize
•	 	UL1310Class2powerunit,passLPS
•	 	100%fullloadburn-intest
•	 	SuitableforLEDlightingandmovingsignapplications
•	 	2yearswarranty
MODEL ARPV-LV12075 ARPV-LV24075
t
t
DCVOLAGE 12V 24V
RAEDCURREN 6.5A 3.25A
CURRENRANGE 0~6.5A 0~3.25A
RAEDPOWER 75W 75W
RIPPLE&NOISE(max.) 150mVp-p 300mVp-p
VOLAGEOLERANCE ±3.0%
LINEREGULAION ±1.0%
LOADREGULAION ±2.0%
SEUP,RISEIME 500ms,250ms/230VAC500ms,250ms/115acatfullload
HOLDUPIME(y.) 50ms/230VAC24ms/115VACatfullload
IN
PU
VOLAGERANGE 100-240VAC
FREQUENCRANGE 47~63Hz
EFFICIENC(yp.) 84%fullload 86%fullload
ACCURREN 0.80A/240AC/1.6A/115VAC
INRUSHCURREN(max.) COLDSA70A/230VAC35A/115VAC
LEAKAGECURREN 0.25mA/240VAC
PR
O
E
C
I
O
N OVERCURREN
SHORCIRCUI
Above150%~200%ratedoutputpowerorshortcircuit.
Protectiontype:Hiccupmode,recoversautomaticallyafterfaultconditionisremoved.
OVERVOLAGE Protectiontype:Hiccupmode,recoversautomaticallyafterfaultconditionisremoved.
OVEREMPERAURE j140°Ctypically(IC1)DetectonmaincontrolIC
Protectiontype:Hiccupmode,recoversautomaticallyaftertemperaturegoesdown
EN
V
IR
O
N
M
EN
 WORKINGEMP. -10~50°C
WORKINGHUMIDI 20~90%RHnon-condensing
SORAGEEMP.,HUMIDI -40~80°C,10~95%RH
EMP.COEFFICIEN ±0.03%/°C(0~50°C)
VIBRAION 10~500Hz,2G10min./1cycle,periodfor60min.eachalongX,,Zaxes
SA
FE
&
E
M
C
SAFESANDARDS DesignrefertoUL1310Class2,UVEN60950-1,EN61347-2-13,CAN/CSAC22.2No.
ISOLAIONRESISANCE I/P-O/P:>100MOhms/500VDC/25～70%RH
EMICONDUCION&RADIAION CompliancetoEN55022(CISPR22)ClassB
HARMONICCURREN CompliancetoEN61000-3-2,-3
EMSIMMUNI CompliancetoEN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11;ENV50204,EN55024,lightindustrylevel,
criteriaA
DIMENSION 162*42.5*34mm(L*W*H)
Protections:	Short	circuit/Over	current
•
•
100-240VAC input only
223-M91, meet IP65
WItHStAND VOLtAGE I/P-O/P:3KVAC
Mechanical Specification
Block Diagram
34.00